
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4330
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
USE OF BAGDOGRA AIRPORT FOR DEFENCE PURPOSES
MINATI SEN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air-force Authority intends to use Bagdogra Airport exclusively for defence purpose;

(b) if so, whether the Government have any proposal to set up another airport in North Bengal for the purpose of civil aviation to cater to the needs of surrounding region and North East; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) :- No, Sir.

(b) & (c) :- Do not arise.
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